to increase only minimally, if at all, as a result of these acquisitions. The Acquired Properties are in close proximity to our Carm Ann properties.
As a result, a very minimal amount of our internal resources will be used to oversee the Acquired Properties and, accordingly, we believe that
the impact from the Acquisition on our total general and administrative expenses will be minimal.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes and does not purport to present what Parallel�s financial
position or results of operations would have been had Parallel purchased the Acquired Properties on the dates indicated. In addition, such
information is not necessarily indicative of Parallel�s future results of operations or financial performance because of the exclusion of certain
operating expenses. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements, which
are hereby incorporated by reference herein.

B-2

Edgar Filing: PARALLEL PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K/A

15

PARALLEL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

Parallel Acquisition Pro Forma

Historical Historical Adjustments
Pro
Forma

REVENUES:
Oil and natural gas sales $ 78,490 $ 6,817 $ � $85,307
Loss from hedging and derivative activities (12,340 ) � � (12,340 )
Total revenues 66,150 6,817 � 72,967
EXPENSES:
Operating expenses 14,049 1,243 � 15,292
General and administrative expense 6,712 � � (a) 6,712
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 12,044 � 967 (b) 13,011
Total expenses 32,805 1,243 967 35,015
Operating income 33,345 5,574 (967 ) 37,952
Other income (expense), net:
Change in fair market value of derivative instruments (31,669 ) � � (31,669 )
Gain (loss) on ineffective portion of hedges (137 ) � � (137 )
Interest and other income 167 � � 167
Interest expense (4,780 ) � (3,305 ) (c) (8,085 )
Other expense (102 ) � � (102 )
Equity in loss of Westfork Pipeline Companies (89 ) � � (89 )
Total other income (expense), net (36,610 ) � (3,305 ) (39,915 )
Income (loss) before income taxes (3,265 ) 5,574 (4,272 ) (1,963 )
Income tax benefit (expense), deferred 1,676 � (443 ) (d) 1,233
Net income (loss) (1,589 ) 5,574 (4,715 ) (730 )
Cumulative preferred stock dividend (271 ) � � (271 )
Net income (loss) available
to common stockholders $ (1,860 ) $ 5,574 $ (4,715 ) $(1,001 )
Net income (loss) per common share:
Basic $ (0.06 ) $(0.02 )
Diluted $ (0.06 ) $(0.02 )
Weighted average common shares:
Basic 32,253 32,253
Diluted 32,253 32,253

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated

financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

Edgar Filing: PARALLEL PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K/A

16

B-3

Edgar Filing: PARALLEL PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K/A

17

PARALLEL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(in thousands)

Parallel Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $6,418 $(133 ) (1) $6,285
Other current assets 21,677 � 21,677
Net property and equipment 215,397 22,974 (2) 238,371
Other assets 9,516 (2,364 ) (3) 7,152
TOTAL ASSETS $253,008 $20,477 $273,485

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities $27,662 $� $27,662
Long-term debt 100,000 20,458 (4) 120,458
Other noncurrent liabilities 35,844 19 (5) 35,863

Shareholders' equity 89,502 � 89,502
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $253,008 $20,477 $273,485

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated

financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

B-4

Edgar Filing: PARALLEL PETROLEUM CORP - Form 8-K/A

18

PARLLEL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The historical balance sheet for Parallel includes the interests acquired in the first closing.

The following table summarizes the operating results of the interests acquired in the first closing from November 15, 2005 through December
31, 2005 which are included in the historical results for Parallel during the period ended December 31, 2005: